Otokar’s production and sales volume dated 31.01.2026 and reported
to Automotive Manufacturers Association (OSD) is as follow;

Production
Midibus

Bus

Military Vehicles
Light Truck

Sales (Monthly)
Midibus

Bus

Pick-up

Military Vehicles
Light Truck

Monthly

184
110
0
82

376

Domestic

116
19
0
0
110

245

Note: Units are not consolidated.

Cumulative
184
110
0
82
376

Export
23
111
40
0
12
186



