

Otokar's production and sales volume dated 31.01.2026 and reported to Automotive Manufacturers Association (OSD) is as follow;

Production	<u>Monthly</u>	<u>Cumulative</u>
Midibus	184	184
Bus	110	110
Military Vehicles	0	0
Light Truck	82	82
	<u>376</u>	<u>376</u>

Sales (Monthly)	<u>Domestic</u>	<u>Export</u>
Midibus	116	23
Bus	19	111
Pick-up	0	40
Military Vehicles	0	0
Light Truck	110	12
	<u>245</u>	<u>186</u>

Note: Units are not consolidated.